1. The CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO I), through the 2011-2023 

Subsidy Savings Sitio Electrification Program (SEP) Subsidy under the National Electrification 

Administration’s (NEA) SEP Subsidy intends to apply the sum of Fifty Eight Million Nine Hundred 

Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty Four and Twenty Centavos ( Php. 58,983,134.20) being 

the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Extension of 

Distribution Line for Twenty-Two (22) Sitios in the Municipalities of Camaligan, Libmanan, Lupi, 

Pamplona, Pasacao, Ragay, San Fernando and Sipocot, Camarines Sur with ITB No.